



Date: February 11, 2026

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001,
Maharashtra, India

BSE Scrip Code: 544642

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Scrip Symbol: WAKEFIT

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of advertisement published in newspapers viz. *Financial Express* (All India Edition) and *Hosadigantha* (Bangalore Edition), on February 11, 2026, pertaining to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.

The aforesaid information shall be made available on the Company's website at www.wakefit.co/investor-relations.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thank you.

For Wakefit Innovations Limited
(formerly known as *Wakefit Innovations Private Limited*)

Surbhi Sharma
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership Number: A57349

Encl.: As above

5) Allotment to QIBs excluding Anchor Investors (After Rejections):

Allotment to QIBs, who have bid at the Issue Price of ₹88/- per Equity Share has been done on a proportionate basis in consultation with NSE. This category has been subscribed to the extent of 11.30 times of QIB portion. The total number of Equity Shares allotted in the QIB category is 7,29,600 Equity Shares, which were allotted to 6 successful Applicants.

Category	FI'S/BANK'S	MF'S	IC'S	NBFC'S	AIF	FPC/FII	VCF	Total
QIB	-	-	-	4,52,800	2,76,800	-	-	7,29,600

6) Allotment to Anchor Investors (After Technical Rejections):

The Company in consultation with the BRLM has allocated 10,92,800 Equity Shares to 5 Anchor Investors at the Anchor Investor Issue Price of 88 per Equity Shares in accordance with the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations. This represents upto 60% of the QIB Category.

Category	FI'S/BANK'S	MF'S	IC'S	NBFC'S	AIF	FPC/FII	Others	Total
Anchor	-	-	-	-	4,57,600	6,35,200	-	10,92,800

The Board of Directors of our Company at its meeting held on February 09, 2026 has taken on record the basis of allotment of Equity Shares approved by the designated Stock Exchange, being NSE EMERGE and has allotted the Equity Shares to various successful applicants. The Allotment Advice Cum Refund Intimation will be dispatched to the address of the investors as registered with the depositories. Further, instructions to the SCSBs have been dispatched/mailed for unblocking of funds and transfer to the Public Issue Account on or before February 10, 2026. In case the same is not received within ten days, Investors may contact the Registrar to the Issue at the address given below. The Equity Shares allotted to the successful allottees shall be uploaded on February 10, 2026 for credit into the respective beneficiary accounts subject to validation of the account details with the depositories concerned. The Company is in the process of obtaining the listing and trading approval from NSE EMERGE and the trading of the Equity Shares is expected to commence trading on February 11, 2026.

Note: All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Prospectus dated February 06, 2026, filed with the Registrar of Companies, Delhi ("RoC").

CORRIGENDUM TO PROSPECTUS DATED FEBRUARY 06, 2026

Number of locked in shares and as a % of total shares held by Promoters and Promoter Group disclosed on Page 69 of Prospectus should be read as 1,06,60,400 (99.98%) and 2,000 (0.02%) respectively, instead of being stated as Zero.

INVESTORS, PLEASE NOTE

The details of the allotment made has been hosted on the website of the Registrar to the Issue: www.maashitla.com

TRACK RECORD OF BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER: The BRLM associated with the Issue has handled 31 Public Issues in the past three financial years, out of which 13 issue was closed below the Issue/ Offer Price on listing date:

Name of BRLM	Total Issue		Issue closed below IPO Price on listing date
	Mainboard	SME	
Finshore Management Services Limited	0	31	13

All future correspondence in this regard may kindly be addressed to the Registrar to the issue quoting full name of the First/ Sole Bidder Serial number of the ASBA form, number of Equity Shares bid for, Bidder DP ID, Client ID, PAN, date of submission of the Bid cum Application Form, address of the Bidder, the name and address of the Designated Intermediary where the Bid cum Application Form was submitted by the Bidder and copy of the Acknowledgment Slip received from the Designated Intermediary and payment details at the address given below:

	MAASHITLA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED 451, Krishna Apra Business Square, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi-110034, India Telephone: +91-11-45121795 / 011-47581432 Email: ipo@maashitla.com Contact Person: Mr. Mukul Agarwal Website: www.maashitla.com Investor Grievance Email: investor.ipo@maashitla.com SEBI Registration Number: INR000004370 CIN No: U67100DL2010PTC208725
---	--

On behalf of Board of Directors
GROVER JEWELS LIMITED

Sd/-
Deepak Kumar Grover
Managing Director
DIN: 09357414

Place: Delhi

Date: February 10, 2026

THE LEVEL OF SUBSCRIPTION SHOULD NOT BE TAKEN TO BE INDICATIVE OF EITHER THE MARKET PRICE OF THE EQUITY SHARES ON LISTING OR THE BUSINESS PROSPECTS OF GROVER JEWELS LIMITED

Disclaimer: GROVER JEWELS LIMITED has filed the Prospectus with the RoC on February 06, 2026 and thereafter with SEBI and the Stock Exchange. The Prospectus is available on the website of the BRLM, Finshore Management Services Limited at www.finshoregroup.com and the Company at www.groverjewells.com and shall also be available on the website of the NSE Limited and SEBI. Investors should note that investment in Equity Shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to the same, please see "Risk Factors" beginning on page 25 of the Prospectus.

The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, and may not be issued or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and in accordance with any applicable U.S. state securities laws. The Equity Shares are being issued and sold outside the United States in "offshore transactions" in reliance on Regulation under the Securities Act and the applicable laws of each jurisdiction where such issues and sales are made. There will be no public Issuing in the United States.



Wakefit Innovations Limited
(formerly known as Wakefit Innovations Private Limited)
CIN: L52590KA2016PLC086582

Registered office: Umiya Emporium, 97-99, 2nd and 4th Floor, Adugodi, Opp. Forum Mall, Hosur Road, Tavarekere, Bangalore - 560029
Telephone: 080-67335544, **Email:** cosec@wakefit.co, **Website:** www.wakefit.co

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on February 10, 2026, approved the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's Website at www.wakefit.co/investor-relations and on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Wakefit Innovations Limited


Sd/-
Ankit Garg
Chairperson, CEO and Executive Director
DIN:07451481

Date: February 10, 2026
Place: Bangalore

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting in any manner whatsoever.



HARRISONS MALAYALAM LIMITED


CIN: L01119KL1978PLC002947 | Regd. Office : 24/1624, Bristow Road, Willingdon Island, Cochin - 682003, Kerala. Website: www.harrisonsmalayalam.com
Email id: secretarial@harrisonsmalayalam.com Tel: 0484-2668023 Fax: 0484-2668024

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ : in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	14480.32	14489.48	41021.14	14480.32	14489.48	41021.14
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items	763.76	1120.59	2002.41	763.53	1120.11	2001.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary Items)	763.76	1120.59	2002.41	763.53	1120.11	2001.89
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary Items)	763.76	1120.59	2002.41	763.53	1120.11	2001.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	599.25	1017.07	1691.87	599.02	1016.59	1691.35
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	13573.08	-	-	13567.87
8(i)	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	4.14	6.07	10.85	4.14	6.07	10.85
8(ii)	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	4.14	6.07	10.85	4.14	6.07	10.85

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the company (www.harrisonsmalayalam.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:




Kochi
February 09, 2026

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Santosh Kumar
Whole Time Director
(DIN:08167332)

Sd/-
Cherian M. George
Whole Time Director
(DIN:07916123)



INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)
Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500; **Fax:** +91 5947 275315/269535
Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, **Website:** www.indiaglycols.com • **CIN:** L24111UR1983PLC009097


Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025

(₹ In Crore, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,551.80	2,412.88	2,429.58	7,469.11	6,862.78	9,052.37
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	177.16	160.25	129.98	486.67	376.10	521.34
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	89.13	72.49	58.45	231.75	173.66	241.78
4	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	88.30	72.49	58.45	230.92	173.66	241.78
5	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	65.26	53.94	43.84	172.05	130.03	180.38
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	65.07	53.76	43.88	171.49	130.14	179.51
7	Equity Share Capital	33.51	30.96	30.96	33.51	30.96	33.51
8	Other Equity				1,840.08		
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	10.42	8.71	7.08	27.47	21.00	29.13

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Monthly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine Monthly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: <https://www.indiaglycols.com/financial-information/>). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Place : Noida
Date : 10th February, 2026

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED
Sd/-
U.S. BHARTIA
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00063091

N G INDUSTRIES LTD
CIN : L74140WB1994PLC065937

REGD. OFFICE : 1ST FLOOR, 37A, DR MEGHNAD SAHA SARANI, KOLKATA 700 029

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025 (Rs. In Lakh)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	455.69	447.51	1,166.34	1,283.97	2,454.75
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	59.23	59.14	790.65	145.52	914.18
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	59.23	59.14	790.65	145.52	914.18
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	42.46	42.73	671.12	104.61	773.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	34.82	(23.45)	(149.49)	216.00	355.54
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	335.05	335.05	335.05	335.05	335.05
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					3,516.80
8	Earning per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)					
a) Basic		1.27	1.28	20.03	3.12	30.36
b) Diluted		1.27	1.28	20.03	3.12	30.36

Notes :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Nine Months Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.ngind.com)

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-
RAJESH GOENKA
Whole-time-Director
DIN-00137319

Date : 10.02.2026
Place : Kolkata

Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited
A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: One Avante, Level 5, Karve Road, Kothrud, Pune 411038, Maharashtra, India
CIN: L27101PN1991PLC063223

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025

(Figures are ₹ in Crores unless stated otherwise)


Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Period Ended		Year ended	
		31-Dec-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	31-Dec-24 Unaudited	31-Dec-25 Unaudited	31-Dec-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total income from Operations	1,589.88	1,728.00	1,609.25	5,002.93	4,830.07	6,566.26
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	98.99	125.93	85.04	355.31	304.44	432.14
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	81.42	125.93	85.04	337.74	304.44	432.14
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	57.50	92.34	61.25	245.61	221.72	317.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period]	58.04	90.84	61.52	248.92	214.77	306.55
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 5 each)	82.43	82.37	82.29	82.43	82.29	82.31
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3,384.25
8	Net worth	2,311.90	2,251.03	2,053.85	2,311.90	2,053.85	2,098.36
9	Debt-Equity Ratio	0.33	0.36	0.42	0.33	0.42	0.37
10	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (not annualised)						
(a) Basic		3.49	5.60	3.72	14.91	13.48	19.29
(b) Diluted		3.48	5.58	3.70	14.86	13.39	19.18
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio - Annualised	1.77	2.15	1.70	2.04	1.85	2.02
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio - Annualised	3.82	4.66	3.19	4.54	3.79	3.99

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025

(Figures are ₹ in Crores unless stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Period Ended		Year ended	
		31-Dec-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	31-Dec-24 Unaudited	31-Dec-25 Unaudited	31-Dec-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total income from Operations	1,618.01	1,755.31	1,607.60	5,071.41	4,827.28	6,564.23
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	94.90	119.87	78.52	341.99	284.82	408.49
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	77.24	119.87	78.52	326.84	284.82	408.49
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	53.32	86.28	54.31	234.71	201.69	294.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period]	53.87	84.79	54.71	236.02	194.77	283.27
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 5 each)	82.43	82.37	82.29	82.43	82.29	82.31
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,552.57	3,496.69	3,606.79	3,552.57	3,606.79	3,606.79
8	Net worth	2,262.66	2,205.97	2,018.75	2,262.66	2,018.75	2,060.03
9	Debt-Equity Ratio	0.33	0.36	0.43	0.33	0.43	0.37
10	Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (not annualised)						
(a) Basic		3.23	5.24	3.30	14.25	12.26	17.87
(b) Diluted		3.22	5.22	3.28	14.20	12.18	17.77
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio - Annualised	1.93	2.12	1.67	2.08	1.82	2.00
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio - Annualised	4.29	4.68	3.02	4.58	3.61	3.83

The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the BSE Limited pursuant to Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results alongwith notes thereto are available on the website of the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.kirloskarferrous.com and also on the below QR Code



For Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited

Sd/-
R. V. Gumaste
Managing Director (DIN : 00082829)

- Tel: +91 20 69065040
- Email: kfiiinvestor@kirloskar.com - Website: www.kirloskarferrous.com

Mark bearing word "Kirloskar" in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Limited and Kirloskar Ferrous Industries Limited is the Permitted User

